WHITPAIN TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

960 WENTZ ROAD
BLUE BELL, PA 19422-1835
(610) 277-2400
FAX: {610} 277-2400

We, the undersigned, ratify the issuance of the following checks for business conducted October, 2016:

Date

Checks #

Total Dollars Expended $

November, 2016

59531

through # | 59766

$525,912.09

Adam D. Zucker, Chairman

Melissa Murphy Weber Vice-Chairman

Anthony F. Greco, Secretary

Kenneth Wollman, Assistant Secretary

Frederick R. Conner, Jr., Treasurer

Roman M. Pronciak, Township IVIa'nager

Christine M. Bauman, Finance Director
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BATCH
617
617
618
VD CK
617
618
619

WARRANT
103016
103016
111516
111516
103016
111516
113016

NOVEMBER, 2016 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AMOUNT
69,485.08
8,107.80
237,639.89
-500.00
5,086.00
19,172.34
186,920.98

CHECK RUN

11/2/2016
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/29/2016
11/30/2016
11/30/2016

CHECK NO.
59531-59535
59536-55538
59539-59651
59623
59652-55654
56955-59666
55667-55766

AMOUNT

69,485.08
8,107.80
237,639.89
(500.00)
5,086.00
19,172.34
186,920.98

525,912.09

525,912.09




